508072426 08/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8119579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM C. STONE	08/17/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONE AEROSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	3511 CALDWELL LANE
City:	DEL VALLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62131405
Patent Number:	10081446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108869500

Email:mvillarreal@gunn-lee.comCorrespondent Name:MIGUEL VILLARREAL, JR.Address Line 1:8023 VANTAGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-8595.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIGUEL VILLARREAL, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/mvillarrealjr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=00423423#page1.tif source=00423423#page2.tif

PATENT 508072426 REEL: 064624 FRAME: 0959

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William C. Stone, a citizen of the United States ("Assignor") am the sole inventor of the invention for which I have patent applications filed with and a patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as identified below:

App. No./ Pat. No.	Filing Date / Issue Date	Description	Inventor(s)
App. 62/131,405	Filed: Mar. 11, 2015	System for Emergency	William C. Stone
		Crew Return and Down-	
		Mass from Orbit	
App. 15/067,292	Filed: Mar. 11, 2016	System for Emergency	William C. Stone
Pat. 10081446	Issued: 09/25/2018	Crew Return and Down-	
		Mass from Orbit	

WHEREAS, Stone Aerospace, Inc. (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), a Texas corporation with a principal address at 3511 Caldwell Lane, Del Valle, Texas 78617, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same invention, including the applications and patent resulting therefrom, as identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and design that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the

Pateni Assignment

WCS 8/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 064624 FRAME: 0960 invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries including the right to sue for and recover for prior acts of infringement.

ĮN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my	hand and	seal this	17	day of
<u> </u>	, 2023.			20		\wedge	,

Villiam C. Stone

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William C. Stone known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 17 day of August, 2023.

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12-06-2025

KARLA ZACHARY

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 12-06-2028

Notary ID 133475962

Page 2 of 2